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1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
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WELL API NO. 
30-015-26306 
5.  Indicate Type of Lease 
           STATE             FEE          
6.  State Oil & Gas Lease No. 
L-2634 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.  USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.) 
1.  Type of Well:  Oil Well         Gas Well     Other 

7.  Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 
Merci State  
8.  Well Number    #1 

 
  

 
 

 
 

10.  Pool name or Wildcat 
Turkey Track, 7R, Qn, GRBG, SA 

4.  Well Location 
              Unit Letter____K____:____1760____feet from the ____S____line and ____1760_____feet from the ____W____line 
              Section          12                      Township      19S         Range       29E                  NMPM                   County Eddy 
 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3378’ GR 
 

  

12.  Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON    REMEDIAL WORK                      ALTERING CASING   
TEMPORARILY ABANDON       CHANGE PLANS             COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  P AND A                     
PULL OR ALTER CASING         MULTIPLE COMPL          

 
CASING/CEMENT JOB               

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE          
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM          
OTHER:                                                                                        

 
OTHER:                                                                                   

13.  Describe proposed or completed operations.  (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 
of starting any proposed work).  SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC.  For Multiple Completions:  Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion. 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
SIGNATURE__________________________________ TITLE___________________________________DATE___________________ 
 
Type or print name _____________________________  E-mail address:  __________________________  PHONE: ________________ 
For State Use Only 
 
APPROVED BY:_______________________________TITLE___________________________________DATE___________________ 
Conditions of Approval (if any): 
 
 
 

11.04.24

575-748-6974

2.  Name of Operator
Parrish, H Dwane & Rhonda K

9.  OGRID Number
9759

3.  Address of Operator
1306 S. 9th Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210

We Parrish, H Dwane & Rhonda K. grant COP permission to plug and abandon this well on our behalf. 

Note:  All cement is Class C mixed at 14.8 ppg, yield 1.32 cu ft / sx.  Cement volumes are based on inside capacities + 50’  excess and outside
capacities + 100% excess.

10/21/24 Moved plugging equipment to location.
10/22/24 Rigged up. POH w/ eighty-two ¾” rods & pump. Dug out cellar, NU BOP. POH w/ 61 jts of 2 3/8” tbg.
10/23/24 RIH w/ workstring & scrapper to 1800’. POH. Set 4 ½” CIBP @ 1780’. Circ’d hole w/ 35 bbls. Pressure tested csg, held 500 psi.
10/24/24 Ran CBL from 1780’ to surface. Spotted 25 sx class C cmt @ 1780-1420’. WOC & tagged @ 1460’. Spotted 75 sx class C cmt@ 1460-378’.
WOC.
10/25/24 ND BOP. Tagged TOC @ 360’. Spotted 25 sx class C cmt from 360’ & circulated to surface. RDMO.
10/28/24 ND wellhead. Verified cmt at surface. Unable to cut off wellhead due to cmt at base of wellhead.

Spud Date:                                                                         Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.



Operator: Parrish

Field: Turkey Track
Footage: 1,760' FSL & 1,760' FWL 30-015-26306
Section: 12 Spud Date: 3/23/1990

Block: 

T&R: T19S, R29E
Survey: NMPM Hole Size: 14 inches
County: Eddy Casing: 10.75" OD H-40
Lat: 32.67260 N Set @ 316 ft 40#
Long: 104.03119 W Cement Lead: 300 sx Grade C

14.80 ppg 1.32 cf/sk
GL:  3,378 TOC: Surface Circulated
KB: 3,380

KB Calc: 2
ck w/log?

Date:

Hole Size: 9.5 inches
Surface Casing: 7" OD J-55
Set @ 1,348 ft 20#
Cement Lead: 430 sx Grade C

14.80 ppg 1.32 cf/sk
TOC Surface Ft Circulated

 

TOP PERF 1,828' -
 Tubing Detail (top to bottom)   

Joints Description Footage Depth
KB 0.00 -

0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00

-

 Rod Detail (top to bottom)   -
Rods Description Footage Depth

0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 BOTTOM PERF - 1,920'
0.00
0.00 Hole Size: 6 1/2 inches
0.00 Prod. Csg: 4.5" OD J55
0.00 Set @: 2,050 ft 9.5#

Cmt: Lead: 600 sx
Lead info: 14.80 ppg 1.32 cf/sk

Pumping Unit:
PBTD 2,050' TOC Surface ft

Updated: By: TD 2,050'

Plug #1: Set 4 ½” CIBP @ 1780’. Spotted 25 sx class 
C cmt @ 1780-1420’. WOC & tagged @ 1460’. 

Location: PLUGGED
Wellbore Diagram

Elevations:

History:

Plug #2: Spotted 75 sx class C cmt @ 1460-378’. 
WOC &  Tagged @ 360’.

Plug #3: Spotted 25 sx class C cmt from 360’ & 
circulated to surface. 

Merci St 1



Operator: Parrish

Field: Turkey Track
Footage: 1,760' FSL & 1,760' FWL 30-015-26306
Section: 12 Spud Date: 3/23/1990
Block: 
T&R: T19S, R29E Hole Size: 14 inches
Survey: NMPM Casing: 10.75" OD H-40
County: Eddy Set @ 316 ft 40#
Lat: 32.67260 N Cement Lead: 300 sx Grade C
Long: 104.03119 W 14.80 ppg 1.32 cf/sk

Cement Tail:
GL:  3,378
KB: 3,380 TOC: Surface Circulated
KB Calc: 2
ck w/log? Hole Size: 9.5 inches

Surface Casing: 7" OD J-55
Date: Set @ 1,348 ft 20#

Cement Lead: 430 sx Grade C
14.80 ppg 1.32 cf/sk

TOC Surface Ft Circulated

DV Tool: None inches
Set @: Ft
Cement: Sx
TOC: Ft

 

 Tubing Detail (top to bottom)   TOP PERF 1,828' -
Joints Description Footage Depth

KB 0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00

-

 Rod Detail (top to bottom)   
Rods Description Footage Depth -

0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 -
0.00
0.00
0.00 BOTTOM PERF - 1,920'
0.00
0.00 Hole Size: 6 1/2 inches
0.00 Prod. Csg: 4.5" OD J55

Set @: 2,050 ft 9.5#
Cmt: Lead: 600 sx

Pumping Unit: Lead info: 14.80 ppg 1.32 cf/sk
PBTD 2,050'

Updated: By: TD 2,050' TOC Surface ft

Merci St 1
Location: CURRENT

Wellbore Diagram

Elevations:

History:

https://jmrservices.sharepoint.com/JMR Services Share/JMR Services/Customers/Abby/Jobs In Progress/Waiting on Cuttoffs/Plugging Record COP Merci State #1 WBDS
Current WBD
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  399906

CONDITIONS
Operator:

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
600 W. Illinois Avenue
Midland, TX 79701

OGRID:

217817
Action Number:

399906
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Plugging (C­103P)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

loren.diede None 11/8/2024


